
State Contacts for Records Requests
Agency Name Position Phone Email

Administrative Office of the Courts Jill G. Frost Communications Director O: (615) 741‐2687 jill.frost@tncourts.gov 
Alcoholic Beverage Commission Coty Shadowens Paralegal  O: (615) 741‐8425 coty.shadowens@tn.gov

Janet Kleinfelter  Deputy of the Public Interest Division                                      O: (615) 741‐7403 janet.kleinfelter@ag.tn.gov 
Harlow Sumerford Director of Communications O: (615) 741‐5860 harlow.sumerford@ag.tn.gov

Board of Parole Melissa McDonald Communications Director O: (615) 532‐8149 melissa.mcdonald@tn.gov
Bureau of Investigation Susan Niland Public Information Officer O: (615) 744‐4000 susan.niland@tn.gov
Bureau of TennCare Andrei Dumitrescu Privacy and Public Records Officer O: (615) 507‐6855 privacy.records.tenncare@tn.gov
Comptroller of the Treasury Stephanie Maxwell General Counsel O: (615) 401‐7964 stephanie.maxwell@cot.tn.gov
Department of Agriculture Corinne Gould Assistant Commissioner O: (615) 837‐5207 corinne.gould@tn.gov

Rob Johnson      Communications Director                                                              O: (615) 253‐8467 rob.johnson@tn.gov
Carrie Weir Deputy Communications Director O: (615) 253‐4755 carrie.weir@tn.gov
Stephanie Crenshaw  Assistant General Counsel O: (615) 741‐9730 stephanie.crenshaw@tn.gov 
Carey Kefauver Assistant General Counsel O: (615) 741‐8683 carey.kefauver@tn.gov
Maliaka Bass Deputy General Counsel for General/Civil O: (615) 741‐9594 maliaka.bass@tn.gov

Department of Correction Debbie Inglis General Counsel O: (615) 253‐8147 debbie.inglis@tn.gov
Department of Economic & Community Development Summer Carr Assistant General Counsel O: (615) 253‐1944 summer.carr@tn.gov
Department of Education Chandler Hopper Deputy Director of Communications O: (615) 248‐7073 chandler.hopper@tn.gov
Department of Environment & Conservation Melanie Vanderloop Paralegal  O: (615) 253‐5407 melanie.vanderloop@tn.gov
Department of Finance & Administration Lola Potter Public Information Officer O: (615) 532‐8560 lola.potter@tn.gov
Department of Financial Institutions Denise Cole Deputy General Counsel O: (615) 532‐1028 denise.e.cole@tn.gov
Department of General Services David Roberson Assistant Commissioner, Director of Communications O: (615) 253‐2527 david.roberson@tn.gov
Department of Health Mary Kennedy Deputy General Counsel O: (615) 253‐4878 mary.kennedy@tn.gov
Department of Human Resources Lesley Farmer Assistant Commissioner, General Counsel O: (615) 253‐8967 lesley.t.farmer@tn.gov
Department of Human Services Jeffrey Blackshear Assistant General Counsel O: (615) 313‐4731 jeffrey.blackshear@tn.gov
Department of Intellectual & Developmental Disabilities Cara Kumari Director of Communications O: (615) 253‐2236 cara.kumari@tn.gov
Department of Labor & Workforce Development Chance H. Deason General Counsel O: (615) 532‐6699 chance.deason@tn.gov
Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services Micheal A. Jones, Esq. Public Information Officer O: (615) 532‐6597 michael.a.jones@tn.gov
Department of Military Libby Donoho O: (615) 313‐3104 libby.donoho@tn.gov
Department of Revenue Kristin Husat Assistant Commissioner, General Counsel O: (615) 741‐2348 kristin.husat@tn.gov
Department of Revenue (Media) Kelly Cortesi Communications Director O: (615) 770‐6942 kelly.cortesi@tn.gov

Lizabeth Hale           Attorney  O: (615) 251‐5349 lizabeth.hale@tn.gov
Kyle Turner Attorney O: (615) 251‐5123 kyle.turner@tn.gov
Megan Buell Director of Communications O: (615) 251‐5131 megan.buell@tn.gov

Department of Tourist Development Alicia Widrig General Counsel O: (615) 741‐9065 alicia.widrig@tn.gov
Department of Transportation Eddie Jackson Legal Assistant O: (615) 741‐2941 TDOT.recordsrequest@tn.gov
Department of Treasury Christy A. Allen Assistant Treasurer ‐ Legal, Compliance & Internal Audit O: (615) 253‐3853 christy.allen@tn.gov
Department of Veterans Services Tyler Cosby Department Counsel O: (615) 253‐5792 tyler.cosby@tn.gov
Division of Health Care Finance & Administration Andrei Dumitrescu Privacy and Public Records Officer O: (615) 507‐6855 privacy.records.tenncare@tn.gov

Kym Gerlock         Director of CommunicaƟons    O: (615) 324‐6556 kym.gerlock@tnlottery.com
Andrew Morin VP of Legal Services for Corporate Transactions O: (615) 324‐6668 andrew.morin@tnlottery.com

General Assembly Connie Ridley Director of Legislative Administration O: (615) 741‐3569 connie.ridley@capitol.tn.gov
Higher Education Commission Brett Gipson Deputy General Counsel O: (615) 253‐5335 brett.gipson@tn.gov
Secretary of State Adam Ghassemi Director of Communications O: (615) 253‐2668 adam.ghassemi@tn.gov
State Board of Education Elizabeth Taylor Custodian of Record Contact O: (615) 253‐5707 elizabeth.taylor@tn.gov
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency Dean Flener Executive Officer O: (615) 741‐0430 dflener@tnema.org

Sharla Dillon Dockets and Records Manager O: (615) 770‐6850 sharla.dillon@tn.gov
Kelly Cashman‐Grams General Counsel (Secondary Records Contact) O: (615) 770‐6856 kelly.grams@tn.gov

Transparent Tennessee E. Terry Cowles Director of the Office of Customer Focused Government O: (615) 770‐6975 terry.cowles@tn.gov
Wildlife Resources Agency Tracey Boyers Attorney O: (615) 781‐6552 tracey.e.boyers@tn.gov 
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